
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3648
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
IRREGULARITIES IN PURCHASE OF AIRCRAFT
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any irregularities have been found in the purchase of 111 aircraft by Air India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the losses incurred by Air India as a result of strike by its pilots?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The estimated revenue loss suffered by Air India on account of the strike is around Rs.200 crores.
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